ſ	Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	04-27	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings       ⇒       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner c.	10339	9872	.ed original documents or copy thereof.			
サ・よし・0 ナ	1. Name of conveying party(ies): AeroVironment, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NASA</u> Internal Address:				
ż	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No						
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
*	Assignment         Security Agreement         ✓         Other         Confirmatory License	ecurity Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 300 E Street, SW			
	09/02/04 Execution Date: _			ngton State: DC Zip: 20546			
			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/072,303</u>		B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo						
	5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:Kathy Bayer			ΓR 3.41)φ			
	Suite 9T39		Enclosed				
	Office of the General Counsel	of the General Counsel		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address:300 E Street, SW 		8. Deposit account number:				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Signature. Kathy Bayer	K	theby	<u>e_f</u>			
	Name of Person Signing	per of pages including cove	Signature	Date 733			

er of Patents	s & T	raden	nalks,	Box
Washin	gton,	D.C.	2023	1

PATENT REEL: 019227 FRAME: 0040 ~----

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

## APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

## Method for Vacuum Pressing Electrochemical Cell Components

INVENTORS(S)

Craig C. Andrews, Oliver J. Murphy

SERIAL NO. 10/072,303		FILING DATE February 7, 2002	
SUBCONTRACTOR Lynntech, Inc.	CONTRACTOR AeroVironment, Inc.	CONTRACT NO. Subcontract No.: 5402 which was a subcontract awarded under NASA contract NCC2-4004	

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11 JUN 1989 included in Contract No. NCC2-4004 with the National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 2nd day of September, 20 04

A Revee Histor ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_Lynntech, Inc.\_\_\_\_\_ CONTRACTOR

J. Murphy, Prosident BY

7607 Eastmark Drive, Suite 102 College Station, Texas 77840 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 019227 FRAME: 0041

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007**